FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

washington, D.C. 20

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average but	rden
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

111511110	tion 1(b).		Filed	or Secti					mpany A			1934						•	
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Versant Venture Capital VI, L.P.				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Black Diamond Therapeutics, Inc. [BDTX]									Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director X 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify)						
(Last) (First) (Middle) ONE SANSOME STREET SUITE 3630				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 10/15/2020										below		е	below)		
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104				4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 5. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applic Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person									son						
(City)	(St		Zip)								_								
1. Title of S	Security (Ins		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	2A. De Execu		3. Trai	nsaction le (Instr.	4. S	posed securities posed Of	Acquire	ed (A	A) or		5. Amou Securitie Benefici Owned	nt of es ally	Form: (D) or Indire	Direct II	. Nature of ndirect Beneficial Ownership	
						Cod	le V	Am	ount	(A) or (D)	Pr	ice		Followin Reported Transact (Instr. 3	d ion(s)	(Instr.	4) (1	nstr. 4)	
Common	Stock		10/15/2020			S ⁽¹	1)		327	D	\$3	33.0343	3 ⁽²⁾	996	,621		1 1	See Footnote ⁽³⁾	
Common Stock		10/15/2020)		S ⁽¹	1)	2	,473	D	\$3	33.0343	3 ⁽²⁾	5,718,972		Ι) (4)			
Common	Stock		10/16/2020			S ⁽¹	1)	1	,016	D	\$3	33.5728	8 ⁽⁵⁾	995	,605		1 1	See Footnote ⁽³⁾	
Common	Stock		10/16/2020			S ⁽¹	1)	7	,697	D	\$3	33.5728	8 ⁽⁵⁾	5,71	1,275	Ι) (4)		
Common	Stock		10/19/2020			S ⁽¹	1)		494	D	\$3	33.4309	9(6)	995	,111		1 1	See Footnote ⁽³	
Common	Stock		10/19/2020	_		S ⁽¹	1)	3	,739	D	\$3	33.4309	9 ⁽⁶⁾	5,70	7,536	I)(4)		
Common	Stock													1,63	1,864		1 1	See Footnote ⁽⁷	
Common Stock														486	,597			See Footnote ⁽⁸	
		Tal	ble II - Derivati (e.g., pu											Owned	t				
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	cution Date, ny nth/Day/Year) Transaction Code (Instr. 8) of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year) Amount And Securities (Month/Day/Year)		nour curi derl riva	and nt of ties lying tive ty (Instr.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Beneficia Ownersh (Instr. 4)							
				Code V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercis	sable	Expirati Date	on Tit		Amount or Number of Shares							
		Reporting Person* <u>Capital VI, L</u>	<u>P.</u>																
(Last)	NCOME C	(First)	(Middle)																

ONE SANSOME STREET **SUITE 3630** (Street) SAN 94104 CA FRANCISCO (City) (State) (Zip) 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*

Versant Voyageurs I Parallel, L.P.								
(Last) ONE SANSOME SUITE 3630	(First) STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Versant Voyageurs I, L.P.								
(Last) ONE SANSOME S SUITE 3630	ONE SANSOME STREET							
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Versant Vantage I, L.P.								
(Last) ONE SANSOME S SUITE 3630	(First) STREET	(Middle)						
(Street) SAN FRANCISCO	CA	94104						
(City)	(State)	(Zip)						

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The sale of these shares were effected pursuant to Rule 10b5-1 trading plans adopted by each of Versant Vantage I, L.P. ("Versant Vantage I") and Versant Venture Capital VI, L.P. ("Versant VI"), respectively.
- 2. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$33.00 to \$33.32, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the Securities Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote (2) to this Form 4.
- 3. Shares held by Versant Vantage I, Versant Vantage I GP, L.P. ("Versant Vantage I GP LP") is the general partner of Versant Vantage I, and Versant Vantage I GP-GP, LLC ("Versant Vantage I GP-GP") is the general partner of Versant Vantage I GP LP. Bradley J. Bolzon is a managing member of Versant Vantage I GP-GP and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Versant Vantage I; however, he disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of his pecuniary interests therein. Bradley J. Bolzon is a director of the Issuer and, accordingly, files separate Section 16 reports.
- 4. Shares held by Versant VI. Versant Ventures VI GP, L.P. ("Versant Ventures VI GP-GP") is the general partner of Versant VI, and Versant Ventures VI GP-GP, LLC ("Versant Ventures VI GP-GP") is the general partner of Versant Ventures VI GP. Bradley J. Bolzon is a managing member of Versant Ventures VI GP-GP and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Versant VI; however, he disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of his pecuniary interests therein. Bradley J. Bolzon is a director of the Issuer and, accordingly, files separate Section 16 reports.
- 5. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$33.00 to \$33.99, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the Securities Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote (5) to this Form 4.
- 6. The price reported in Column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions at prices ranging from \$33.00 to \$33.85, inclusive. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide to the Issuer, any security holder of the Issuer or the staff of the Securities Exchange Commission, upon request, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price within the ranges set forth in this footnote (6) to this Form 4.
- 7. Shares held by Versant Voyageurs I, L.P. ("Versant Voyageurs I"). Versant Voyageurs I GP Company ("Versant Voyageurs I GP") is the general partner of Versant Voyageurs I. Bradley J. Bolzon may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Versant Voyageurs I; however, he disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of his pecuniary interests therein. Bradley J. Bolzon is a director of the Issuer and, accordingly, files separate Section 16 reports.
- 8. Shares held by Versant Voyageurs I Parallel, L.P. ("Versant I Parallel"). Versant Voyageurs I GP, L.P. ("Versant Voyageurs I GP LP") is the general partner of Versant Parallel. Versant Ventures VI GP is the general partner of Versant Voyageurs I GP LP. Versant Ventures VI GP-GP is the general partner of Versant Ventures VI GP. Bradley J. Bolzon is a managing member of Versant Ventures VI GP-GP and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by Versant I Parallel; however, he disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities, except to the extent of his pecuniary interests therein. Bradley J. Bolzon is a director of the Issuer and, accordingly, files separate Section 16 reports.

Remarks:

/s/ Versant Venture Capital VI,
L.P. By: Versant Ventures VI
GP, L.P. Its: General Partner
By: Versant Ventures VI GPGP, LLC By: Robin L. Praeger
Its: Managing Director
/s/ Versant Voyageurs I
Parallel, L.P. By: Versant
Voyageurs I GP, L.P. Its:
General Partner By: Versant
Ventures VI GP, L.P. Its:
General Partner By: Versant
Ventures VI GP, L.P. Its:
General Partner By: Versant
Ventures VI GP-GP, LLC By:

Robin L. Praeger Its: **Managing Director**

/s/ Versant Voyageurs I, L.P.

By: Versant Voyageurs I GP

Company Its: General Partner 10/20/2020

By: Robin L. Praeger Its:

President

/s/ Versant Vantage I, LP By:

Versant Vantage I GP, L.P. Its:

General Partner By: Versant

Vantage I GP-GP, LLC Its: 10/20/2020

General Partner By: Robin L.

Praeger Its: Managing Director

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.